EMS Council of New Jersey

Education Symposium & Trade Show Schedule

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2016

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016

7:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:30 PM

8:15 PM

9:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION

9:00 AM
7:30 PM
12:00 Noon
12:30 PM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 PM

10:00 PM

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22,

6:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

12:00 Noon

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016

SF6

1:30 PM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM

8/21/16

8:30 AM
5:00 PM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM

10:30 AM
4:00 PM
1:30 PM
5:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:15 PM
9:00 PM

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:30 AM

3:00 PM
10:30 AM

3:00 PM

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

BREAKFAST

SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION
DELEGATE REGISTRATION

SEMINAR SESSIONS

COFFEE BREAK - “Coupon Required”

EMS COUNCIL OF NJ BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING
TRICKY TRAY OPEN

EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS

LUNCH - On Your Own

DELEGATE REGISTRATION

SEMINAR SESSIONS

MEET THE CANDIDATES

PASTORAL COMMITTEE

“Oktoberfest” — Buffet - Ticket Required

KEYNOTE SPEAKER Ballroom South

2016

BREAKFAST

SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION
SEMINAR SESSIONS

DELEGATE REGISTRATION

BALLOT VOTING

EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS

TRICKY TRAY OPEN

COFFEE BREAK - “Coupon Required”
ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING
LUNCH - On Your Own

SEMINAR SESSIONS

MEMORIAL SERVICE

Dover Room

Ballroon Center
Dover Room
Denville Room

Grand Foyer
Ballroom South
Ballroom South
Salon |

Grand Foyer

Denville Room

Ballroom South
Chatham Room
Ballroom Center

Ballroom South

Ballroom Center
Dover Room

Denville Room
Denville Room
Grand Foyer
Salon 1

Parking Lot Banquet Entrance

Ballroom South

EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service

RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required

TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present)
* BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required
ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet

BREAKFAST

SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION
DELEGATE REGISTRATION — (If Needed)

SEMINAR SESSIONS

EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING — (If Needed)
CHECK OUT

VERTICAL RESCUE - HIGH ANGLE OPERATIONS

Denville Room

Salon 1
Ballroom Center
Ballroom Center

Ballroom Center
Dover Room
Denville Room

Ballroom South



