

EMS Council of New Jersey Education Symposium & Trade Show Schedule



FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016	THURSDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2016					
REALIST SUM		7:00 PM	9:00 PM	SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION	Dover Room	
REALIST SUM	FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016					
9:00 AM 12:00 Noon DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 12:30 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 10:30 AM 11:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" Grand Foyer 11:00 AM 10:30 AM EMBS COUNCIL OF NJ BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Ballroom South 11:00 AM 6:00 PM EMBS COUNCIL OF NJ BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Ballroom South 11:00 AM 6:00 PM FRICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 11:00 AM 6:00 PM FRICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 12:30 PM 2:00 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM 2:30 PM MEET THE CANDIDATES Ballroom South 3:30 PM 4:00 PM PASTORAL COMMITTEE Chatham Room 6:30 PM 8:00 PM "Oktoberfest" - Buffet - Ticket Required Ballroom Center 8:15 PM 10:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom Center 8:15 PM 10:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 1:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Salon 1 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Salon 1 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Salon 1 1:30 PM 5:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 1:30 PM 5:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Salon 1 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS					Ballroon Center	
9:00 AM		8:00 AM	7:30 PM	SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION	Dover Room	
10:30 AM		9:00 AM	12:00 Noon	DELEGATE REGISTRATION	Denville Room	
10:00 AM		9:00 AM	12:30 PM	SEMINAR SESSIONS		
11:00 AM		10:30 AM	11:30 AM	COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required"	Grand Foyer	
11:00 AM		10:00 AM				
11:00 AM		11:00 AM	12:30 PM	EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING	Ballroom South	
12:30 PM		11:00 AM	6:00 PM	TRICKY TRAY OPEN	Salon I	
1:00 PM		11:00 AM	6:00 PM	EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS	Grand Foyer	
1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM 2:30 PM MEET THE CANDIDATES Ballroom South 3:00 PM 4:00 PM PASTORAL COMMITTEE Chatham Room 6:30 PM 8:00 PM "Oktoberfest" – Buffet - Ticket Required Ballroom Center 8:15 PM 10:00 PM KEYNOTE SPEAKER Ballroom South Ballroom Center SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016 6:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 1:30 PM SONTAL TRICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 1 9:30 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South		12:30 PM	2:00 PM	LUNCH - On Your Own		
2:00 PM		1:00 PM	5:00 PM	DELEGATE REGISTRATION	Denville Room	
3:00 PM		1:30 PM	5:00 PM	SEMINAR SESSIONS		
6:30 PM 8:00 PM "Oktoberfest" – Buffet - Ticket Required Ballroom Center 8:15 PM 10:00 PM KEYNOTE SPEAKER Ballroom South Ballroom South SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016 6:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DelLEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM TRICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 1 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South 2:00 PM EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service Denville Room 3:00 PM 4:00 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM **BANQUET		2:00 PM	2:30 PM	MEET THE CANDIDATES	Ballroom South	
8:15 PM 10:00 PM KEYNOTE SPEAKER Ballroom South Ballroom South SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016 6:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM BALLOT VOTING Parking Lot Banduet Entrance 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM 5:00 PM LUNCH - On Your Own Ballroom South 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required		3:00 PM	4:00 PM		Chatham Room	
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2016 6:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer Salon 1 Salon 3 Sal		6:30 PM	8:00 PM	"Oktoberfest" – Buffet - Ticket Required	Ballroom Center	
6:30 AM 8:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM 7:00 PM ALLOT VOTING Salon 1 Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Ballroom South EMBOLANCE DISPLAY & Denville Room 9:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 14:30 PM 5:15 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center Ballroom Center Sunday AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Dover Room Seminar Sessions		8:15 PM	10:00 PM	KEYNOTE SPEAKER Ballroom South	Ballroom South	
6:30 AM 8:30 AM 8:30 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM 7:00 PM ALLOT VOTING Salon 1 Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Ballroom South EMBOLANCE DISPLAY & Denville Room 9:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 14:30 PM 5:15 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center Ballroom Center Sunday 11:00 AM 9:00 AM 8REAKFAST Ballroom Center Ballroom Center Sunday 11:00 AM 9:00 AM SEMINAR SESIONS SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS	CATURDAY OCTORED 22 2040					
8:00 AM 5:00 PM SYMPOSIUM & TRADE SHOW / SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:00 AM 11:30 AM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM DELEGATE REGISTRATION Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM 4:30 PM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" Salon 1 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South Bestrace 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION – If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Cente	3F				Dallroom Contor	
8:00 AM						
9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM FICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 1 9:30 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 9:00 AM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION — (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS					Dover Room	
9:00 AM 2:00 PM BALLOT VOTING Denville Room 9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS Grand Foyer 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service Denville Room 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM					Donyillo Boom	
9:00 AM 4:30 PM EXHIBITOR DISPLAYS TRICKY TRAY OPEN Grand Foyer Salon 1 9:00 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own Purchaster Service Ballroom South 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South Ballroom South 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South Ballroom South EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service Denville Room 3:00 PM 4:00 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Denville Room						
9:00 AM TRICKY TRAY OPEN Salon 1 9:30 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own Ballroom South 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom South 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service Denville Room 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 SEMINAR SESSIONS Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION - (If Needed) Denville Room						
9:30 AM 10:30 AM COFFEE BREAK - "Coupon Required" 10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM			4.50 1 10		•	
10:00 AM 4:00 PM ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & JUDGING Parking Lot Banquet Entrance 12:00 Noon 1:30 PM LUNCH - On Your Own 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS			10.30 AM		Galon 1	
12:00 Noon 1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION - If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT - Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS			4:00 PM	ANTIQUE AMBULANCE DISPLAY & HIDGING	Parking Lot Banquet Entrance	
1:30 PM 5:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS 2:00 PM MEMORIAL SERVICE Ballroom South EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION – If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS					Tarking Lot Banquet Entrance	
2:00 PM						
EMS COUNCIL OF NJ - BUSINESS MEETING - Following Memorial Service 3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION – If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS			3.00 T W		Ballroom South	
3:00 PM 4:00 PM RUN OFF ELECTION – If Required Denville Room 4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS		2.00 T W				
4:30 PM 5:15 PM TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present) Salon 1 6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required Ballroom Center ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS		3:00 PM	4:00 PM			
6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center Ballroom Cente				'		
6:30 PM 9:00 PM ** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet Ballroom Center Ballroom Center SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center Ballroom Cente		4:30 PM	5:15 PM	TRICKY TRAY DRAWING (Winner must be present)	Salon 1	
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016 7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS		6:30 PM	9:00 PM	** BANQUET / AWARDS ** - Ticket Required	Ballroom Center	
7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS				ENTERTAINMENT – Following Banquet	Ballroom Center	
7:00 AM 9:00 AM BREAKFAST Ballroom Center 8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS	SUNDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2016					
8:00 AM 11:00 AM SYMPOSIUM & SEMINAR REGISTRATION Dover Room 8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS	,				Ballroom Center	
8:30 AM 10:30 AM DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed) Denville Room 9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS						
9:00 AM 3:00 PM SEMINAR SESSIONS			10:30 AM	DELEGATE REGISTRATION – (If Needed)		
		9:30 AM			Ballroom South	

3:00 PM VERTICAL RESCUE - HIGH ANGLE OPERATIONS

CHECK OUT

11:30 AM

1:30 PM